Certified
Firms by

Type

(not number of firms)

*iIndicates corrected number

Cert Type CY 2019 CY 2020
MBE *696 730
WBE 612 635

DBE/ACDBE 515 514
ACDBE Only 78 88
SBE n/a 152

TOTAL 1823 2119




Cerlified

Firms by
Ethnicity

*Indicates corrected number

MBE Certifications by ethnicity
Asian

African-American

Hispanic

Native American

Total

WBE Certifications by ethnicity
Asian

African-American

Hispanic

Native American

Caucasian

Total

DBE/ACDBE Certifications
Asian

African-American

Hispanic

Native American

Non Minority Female

Total

CY 2019
119
*195
*359

23

696

38
84
127

357
612

52
110
180

164
515

2

CY 2020
123
215
371
21
730

45
89
133

364
635

54
114
180

157
514
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