# Certified Firms by Type (not number of firms)

\*indicates corrected number



Cert Type	CY 2019	CY 2020
MBE	*696	730
WBE	612	635
DBE/ACDBE	515	514
ACDBE Only	78	88
SBE	n/a	152
TOTAL	1823	2119

# Certified Firms by Ethnicity

## \*indicates corrected number

MBE Certifications by ethnicity	<u>CY 2019</u>	<u>CY 2020</u>
Asian	119	123
African-American	*195	215
Hispanic	*359	371
Native American	23	21
Total	696	730

### WBE Certifications by ethnicity

Asian	38	45
African-American	84	89
Hispanic	127	133
Native American	5	4
Caucasian	357	364
Total	612	635

#### **DBE/ACDBE Certifications**

Asian	52	54
African-American	110	114
Hispanic	180	180
Native American	9	ç
Non Minority Female	164	157
Total	515	514